

1. Nederlands (NL)

Producttitel

Cookinglife Serveerplank Pizzaplank XXL Organic Bamboe ø 42 cm

Inhoud van het product of de set

- 1x Serveerplank / Pizzaplank (Ø 42 cm, Lengte incl. handvat 50 cm).
 - **Materiaal:** Organisch Bamboe.
-

Gebruiksaanwijzingen

- Verwijder voor het eerste gebruik alle verpakkingen en labels.
 - Was de plank met de hand met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
 - Gebruik de plank voor het snijden en serveren van etenswaren zoals pizza, brood, kaas en tapas.
 - De plank is uitsluitend bedoeld voor het serveren en bereiden van voedsel. Niet geschikt voor gebruik in de oven, magnetron of op een hittebron.
-

Onderhouds- en reinigingsinstructies

- **Reinigen:** Was de plank altijd direct na gebruik met de hand af in warm water met een mild sopje.
 - **Belangrijk:** De plank is **niet vaatwasserbestendig** en mag niet langdurig ondergedompeld worden in water, om kromtrekken en scheuren te voorkomen.
 - **Drogen:** Droog de plank direct af met een doek en laat deze staand drogen, weg van directe warmtebronnen.
 - **Onderhoud:** Wrijf de plank regelmatig in met een voedselveilige minerale olie of houtolie om het bamboe te beschermen en de levensduur te verlengen.
-

Veiligheidsinstructies

- Houd de plank uit de buurt van vuur en andere extreme hittebronnen.

- Zorg voor een stabiele ondergrond tijdens het snijden om uitglijden te voorkomen.
 - Dit is een zwaar product; wees voorzichtig bij het tillen en verplaatsen.
-

Leeftijdsbeperkingen

- Dit product is uitsluitend bestemd voor gebruik en hantering door volwassenen.
-

Afvoerinstructies

- De serveerplank is gemaakt van bamboe (hout). Voer de plank af via de lokale inzamelpunten voor **houtafval** of **grofvuil**, volgens gemeentelijke richtlijnen.
-

Waarschuwingen (P-codes)

- P103: Alvorens te gebruiken deze instructies lezen.
-

Gevareninformatie (H-codes)

- Niet van toepassing (N.V.T.).
-

Door deze richtlijnen te volgen, zorgt u voor een langdurige en optimale prestatie van uw product. Voor meer informatie of specifieke vragen kunt u contact opnemen met de klantenservice of de winkel waar u het product heeft aangeschaft.

2. English (EN)

Product Title

Cookinglife Serving Board Pizza Board XXL Organic Bamboo ø 42 cm

Contents of the product or set

- 1x Serving Board / Pizza Board (Ø 42 cm, Length incl. handle 50 cm).
 - **Material:** Organic Bamboo.
-

User Instructions

- Before first use, remove all packaging and labels.
 - Wash the board by hand with warm water and a mild detergent.
 - Use the board for cutting and serving food items such as pizza, bread, cheese, and tapas.
 - The board is exclusively intended for serving and preparing food. Not suitable for use in the oven, microwave, or on a heat source.
-

Maintenance and Cleaning Instructions

- **Cleaning:** Always wash the board immediately after use by hand in warm, mildly soapy water.
 - **Important:** The board is **not dishwasher safe** and should not be submerged in water for long periods, to prevent warping and cracking.
 - **Drying:** Dry the board immediately with a cloth and allow it to air-dry standing upright, away from direct heat sources.
 - **Maintenance:** Regularly rub the board with food-safe mineral oil or wood oil to protect the bamboo and extend its lifespan.
-

Safety Instructions

- Keep the board away from fire and other extreme heat sources.
 - Ensure a stable surface when cutting to prevent slipping.
 - This is a heavy product; be careful when lifting and moving.
-

Age Restrictions

- This product is intended exclusively for use and handling by adults.

Disposal Instructions

- The serving board is made of bamboo (wood). Dispose of the board via local collection points for **wood waste** or **bulky waste**, according to municipal guidelines.
-

Warnings (P-codes)

- P103: Read these instructions before use.
-

Hazard Information (H-codes)

- Not Applicable (N/A).
-

By following these guidelines, you ensure a long-lasting and optimal performance of your product. For more information or specific questions, please contact customer service or the store where you purchased the product.

3. Deutsch (DE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Servierplatte Pizzabrett XXL Organic Bambus ø 42 cm

Inhalt des Produkts oder Sets

- 1x Servierplatte / Pizzabrett (Ø 42 cm, Länge inkl. Griff 50 cm).
 - **Material:** Organischer Bambus.
-

Gebrauchsanweisung

- Entfernen Sie vor dem ersten Gebrauch alle Verpackungen und Etiketten.
 - Waschen Sie das Brett von Hand mit warmem Wasser und einem milden Spülmittel.
 - Verwenden Sie das Brett zum Schneiden und Servieren von Speisen wie Pizza, Brot, Käse und Tapas.
 - Das Brett ist ausschließlich zum Servieren und Zubereiten von Speisen bestimmt. Nicht geeignet für die Verwendung im Backofen, in der Mikrowelle oder auf einer Kochstelle.
-

Wartungs- und Reinigungsanweisungen

- **Reinigung:** Waschen Sie das Brett immer unmittelbar nach Gebrauch von Hand in warmem Seifenwasser ab.
 - **Wichtig:** Das Brett ist **nicht spülmaschinenfest** und darf nicht längere Zeit in Wasser eingetaucht werden, um Verziehen und Risse zu vermeiden.
 - **Trocknen:** Trocknen Sie das Brett sofort mit einem Tuch ab und lassen Sie es aufrecht stehend, fern von direkten Wärmequellen, an der Luft trocknen.
 - **Wartung:** Reiben Sie das Brett regelmäßig mit einem lebensmittelechten Mineralöl oder Holzöl ein, um den Bambus zu schützen und seine Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
-

Sicherheitshinweise

- Halten Sie das Brett von Feuer und anderen extremen Wärmequellen fern.
 - Sorgen Sie beim Schneiden für eine stabile Unterlage, um ein Verrutschen zu verhindern.
 - Dies ist ein schweres Produkt; Seien Sie beim Heben und Bewegen vorsichtig.
-

Altersbeschränkungen

- Dieses Produkt ist ausschließlich für die Verwendung und Handhabung durch Erwachsene bestimmt.
-

Entsorgungsanweisungen

- Das Servierbrett besteht aus Bambus (Holz). Entsorgen Sie das Brett über die lokalen Sammelstellen für **Holzabfälle** oder **Sperrmüll**, gemäß den kommunalen Richtlinien.
-

Warnhinweise (P-Sätze)

- P103: Vor Gebrauch Kennzeichnung lesen.
-

Gefahreninformationen (H-Sätze)

- Nicht zutreffend (N.Z.).
-

Durch Befolgung dieser Richtlinien gewährleisten Sie eine langanhaltende und optimale Leistung Ihres Produkts. Für weitere Informationen oder spezifische Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte an den Kundenservice oder das Geschäft, in dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

4. Français (FR)

Titre du produit

Cookinglife Planche de Service Planche à Pizza XXL Bambou Organique ø 42 cm

Contenu du produit ou du lot

- 1x Planche de Service / Planche à Pizza (Ø 42 cm, Longueur avec manche 50 cm).
 - **Matériau:** Bambou Organique.
-

Instructions d'utilisation

- Avant la première utilisation, retirez tous les emballages et étiquettes.
- Lavez la planche à la main avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux.
- Utilisez la planche pour couper et servir des aliments tels que pizza, pain, fromage et tapas.
- La planche est exclusivement destinée au service et à la préparation des aliments. Ne convient pas pour une utilisation dans le four, le micro-ondes ou sur une source de chaleur.

Instructions d'entretien et de nettoyage

- **Nettoyage:** Lavez toujours la planche à la main immédiatement après utilisation dans de l'eau chaude savonneuse douce.
 - **Important:** La planche **n'est pas compatible avec le lave-vaisselle** et ne doit pas être immergée dans l'eau pendant une longue période, pour éviter la déformation et les fissures.
 - **Séchage:** Séchez la planche immédiatement avec un chiffon et laissez-la sécher à l'air libre, debout, loin des sources de chaleur directes.
 - **Entretien:** Frottez régulièrement la planche avec une huile minérale ou une huile pour bois de qualité alimentaire pour protéger le bambou et prolonger sa durée de vie.
-

Consignes de sécurité

- Maintenez la planche à l'écart du feu et d'autres sources de chaleur extrêmes.
 - Assurez-vous d'avoir une surface stable lors de la découpe pour éviter de glisser.
 - Ce produit est lourd; soyez prudent lors du levage et du déplacement.
-

Restrictions d'âge

- Ce produit est destiné exclusivement à l'utilisation et à la manipulation par des adultes.
-

Instructions d'élimination

- La planche de service est faite de bambou (bois). Jetez la planche via les points de collecte locaux pour les **déchets de bois** ou les **encombrants**, conformément aux directives municipales.
-

Avertissements (Codes P)

- P103: Lire ces instructions avant utilisation.
-

Informations sur les Dangers (Codes H)

-
- Non applicable (N/A).
-

En suivant ces directives, vous assurez une performance durable et optimale de votre produit. Pour plus d'informations ou des questions spécifiques, veuillez contacter le service client ou le magasin où vous avez acheté le produit.

5. Italiano (IT)

Titolo del prodotto

Cookinglife Tagliere da Servizio Vassoio per Pizza XXL Bambù Organico ø 42 cm

Contenuto del prodotto o del set

- 1x Tagliere da Servizio / Vassoio per Pizza (Ø 42 cm, Lunghezza incl. manico 50 cm).
 - **Materiale:** Bambù Organico.
-

Istruzioni per l'uso

- Prima del primo utilizzo, rimuovere tutti gli imballaggi e le etichette.
 - Lavare il tagliere a mano con acqua calda e un detersivo delicato.
 - Utilizzare il tagliere per tagliare e servire alimenti come pizza, pane, formaggi e tapas.
 - Il tagliere è destinato esclusivamente al servizio e alla preparazione degli alimenti. Non è adatto per l'uso in forno, microonde o su una fonte di calore.
-

Istruzioni per la manutenzione e la pulizia

- **Pulizia:** Lavare sempre il tagliere a mano immediatamente dopo l'uso in acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- **Importante:** Il tagliere **non è lavabile in lavastoviglie** e non deve essere immerso in acqua per lunghi periodi, per evitare deformazioni e crepe.

- **Asciugatura:** Asciugare immediatamente il tagliere con un panno e lasciarlo asciugare in posizione verticale, lontano da fonti di calore dirette.
 - **Manutenzione:** Oliare regolarmente il tagliere con olio minerale alimentare o olio per legno per proteggere il bambù e prolungarne la durata.
-

Istruzioni di sicurezza

- Tenere il tagliere lontano dal fuoco e da altre fonti di calore estreme.
 - Assicurare una superficie stabile durante il taglio per prevenire scivolamenti.
 - Questo è un prodotto pesante; prestare attenzione durante il sollevamento e lo spostamento.
-

Restrizioni di età

- Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all'uso e alla manipolazione da parte di adulti.
-

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento

- Il tagliere è fatto di bambù (legno). Smaltire il tagliere tramite i punti di raccolta locali per i **rifiuti di legno** o i **rifiuti ingombranti**, in conformità con le linee guida comunali.
-

Avvertenze (Codici P)

- P103: Leggere queste istruzioni prima dell'uso.
-

Informazioni sui pericoli (Codici H)

- Non applicabile (N.A.).
-

Seguendo queste linee guida, si garantisce una prestazione duratura e ottimale del prodotto. Per maggiori informazioni o domande specifiche, si prega di contattare il servizio clienti o il negozio dove è stato acquistato il prodotto.

6. Polski (PL)

Tytuł produktu

Cookinglife Deska do Serwowania Deska do Pizzy XXL Organiczny Bambus ø 42 cm

Zawartość produktu lub zestawu

- 1x Deska do Serwowania / Deska do Pizzy (Ø 42 cm, Długość z uchwytem 50 cm).
 - **Material:** Organiczny Bambus.
-

Instrukcja użytkowania

- Przed pierwszym użyciem usunąć wszystkie opakowania i etykiety.
 - Umyć deskę ręcznie ciepłą wodą z łagodnym detergentem.
 - Używać deski do krojenia i serwowania potraw, takich jak pizza, chleb, sery i tapas.
 - Deska jest przeznaczona wyłącznie do serwowania i przygotowywania żywności. Nie nadaje się do użytku w piekarniku, kuchence mikrofalowej ani na źródle ciepła.
-

Instrukcje konserwacji i czyszczenia

- **Czyszczenie:** Zawsze myć deskę ręcznie natychmiast po użyciu w ciepłej wodzie z łagodnym mydłem.
 - **Ważne:** Deska **nie nadaje się do mycia w zmywarce** i nie powinna być zanurzana w wodzie przez długi czas, aby zapobiec wypaczaniu i pękaniu.
 - **Suszenie:** Natychmiast osuszyć deskę ściereczką i pozostawić do wyschnięcia w pozycji pionowej, z dala od bezpośrednich źródeł ciepła.
 - **Konserwacja:** Regularnie nacierać deskę jadalnym olejem mineralnym lub olejem do drewna, aby chronić bambus i przedłużyć jego żywotność.
-

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

- Trzymać deskę z dala od ognia i innych ekstremalnych źródeł ciepła.
- Zapewnić stabilną powierzchnię podczas krojenia, aby zapobiec poślizgowi.
- Jest to ciężki produkt; zachować ostrożność podczas podnoszenia i przenoszenia.

Ograniczenia wiekowe

- Produkt jest przeznaczony wyłącznie do użytku i obsługi przez osoby dorosłe.

Instrukcje utylizacji

- Deska do serwowania jest wykonana z bambusa (drewna). Utylizować deskę poprzez lokalne punkty zbiórki **odpadów drewnianych** lub **gabarytowych**, zgodnie z wytycznymi miejskimi.

Ostrzeżenia (Kody P)

- P103: Przeczytać niniejsze instrukcje przed użyciem.

Informacja o zagrożeniach (Kody H)

- Nie dotyczy (N/D).

Postępując zgodnie z niniejszymi wytycznymi, zapewniasz długotrwałą i optymalną wydajność swojego produktu. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji lub zadać konkretne pytania, skontaktuj się z obsługą klienta lub sklepem, w którym zakupiono produkt.

7. Español (ES)

Título del producto

Cookinglife Tabla de Servir Tabla para Pizza XXL Bambú Orgánico ø 42 cm

Contenido del producto o juego

- 1x Tabla de Servir / Tabla para Pizza (Ø 42 cm, Longitud incl. mango 50 cm).
 - **Material:** Bambú Orgánico.
-

Instrucciones de uso

- Antes del primer uso, retire todos los embalajes y etiquetas.
 - Lave la tabla a mano con agua tibia y un detergente suave.
 - Utilice la tabla para cortar y servir alimentos como pizza, pan, queso y tapas.
 - La tabla está destinada exclusivamente para servir y preparar alimentos. No es apta para su uso en el horno, microondas o sobre una fuente de calor.
-

Instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza

- **Limpieza:** Lave siempre la tabla a mano inmediatamente después de su uso en agua tibia con jabón suave.
 - **Importante:** La tabla **no es apta para lavavajillas** y no debe sumergirse en agua durante periodos prolongados, para evitar que se deforme y agriete.
 - **Secado:** Seque la tabla inmediatamente con un paño y déjela secar al aire, en posición vertical, lejos de fuentes de calor directas.
 - **Mantenimiento:** Frote la tabla regularmente con aceite mineral de grado alimenticio o aceite para madera para proteger el bambú y prolongar su vida útil.
-

Instrucciones de seguridad

- Mantenga la tabla alejada del fuego y de otras fuentes de calor extremas.
 - Asegure una superficie estable al cortar para evitar resbalones.
 - Este es un producto pesado; tenga cuidado al levantar y mover.
-

Restricciones de edad

- Este producto está destinado exclusivamente para su uso y manipulación por parte de adultos.

Instrucciones de eliminación

- La tabla de servir está hecha de bambú (madera). Deseche la tabla a través de los puntos de recogida locales para **residuos de madera** o **residuos voluminosos**, de acuerdo con las directrices municipales.

Advertencias (Códigos P)

- P103: Leer estas instrucciones antes del uso.

Información sobre peligros (Códigos H)

- No aplicable (N/A).

Siguiendo estas directrices, asegura un rendimiento duradero y óptimo de su producto. Para más información o preguntas específicas, póngase en contacto con el servicio de atención al cliente o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

8. Svenska (SE)

Produkttitel

Cookinglife Serveringsbräda Pizzabräda XXL Organisk Bambu ø 42 cm

Setets innehåll

- 1x Serveringsbräda / Pizzabräda (Ø 42 cm, Längd inkl. handtag 50 cm).
 - **Material:** Organisk Bambu.
-

Användarinstruktioner

- Före första användning, ta bort alla förpackningar och etiketter.
 - Diska brädan för hand med varmt vatten och ett mildt diskmedel.
 - Använd brädan för att skära och servera livsmedel som pizza, bröd, ost och tapas.
 - Brädan är uteslutande avsedd för servering och beredning av livsmedel. Ej lämplig för användning i ugn, mikrovågsugn eller på en värmekälla.
-

Underhålls- och Rengöringsinstruktioner

- **Rengöring:** Diska brädan alltid omedelbart efter användning för hand i varmt, mildt tvålsvatten.
 - **Viktigt:** Brädan **tål inte maskindisk** och får inte sänkas ner i vatten under lång tid, för att förhindra skevhet och sprickbildning.
 - **Torkning:** Torka brädan omedelbart med en trasa och låt den lufttorka stående, borta från direkta värmekällor.
 - **Underhåll:** Gnid regelbundet in brädan med livsmedelssäker mineralolja eller träolja för att skydda bambun och förlänga dess livslängd.
-

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

- Håll brädan borta från eld och andra extrema värmekällor.
 - Säkerställ en stabil yta vid skärning för att förhindra halka.
 - Detta är en tung produkt; var försiktig när du lyfter och flyttar den.
-

Åldersbegränsningar

- Denna produkt är uteslutande avsedd för användning och hantering av vuxna.
-

Avfallshanteringsinstruktioner

- Serveringsbrädan är tillverkad av bambu (trä). Kassera brädan via lokala samlingsplatser för **träavfall** eller **grovavfall**, enligt kommunala riktlinjer.
-

Varningar (P-koder)

- P103: Läs dessa instruktioner före användning.
-

Faroinformation (H-koder)

- Ej tillämpligt (E.T.).
-

Genom att följa dessa riktlinjer säkerställer du en långvarig och optimal prestanda hos din produkt. För mer information eller specifika frågor, vänligen kontakta kundtjänsten eller butiken där du köpte produkten.